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APPLICANT:  DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER 
 
FACILITY: NORTH ANNA, UNIT 3 COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION  
 
SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF THE AUGUST 18, 2011, CLOSED MEETING WITH DOMINION 

VIRGINIA POWER TO DISCUSS PHYSICAL SECURITY INFORMATION 
PROVIDED IN ITS NORTH ANNA, UNIT 3 COMBINED LICENSE 
APPLICATION 

 
 
On August 18, 2011, a closed meeting was held between the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC) and representatives of Dominion Virginia Power (Dominion).  A meeting 
notice was issued on July 25, 2011, and was documented in the Agencywide Documents 
Access and Management System (ADAMS) under accession number ML112020386.  The 
purpose of the meeting was to discuss and clarify the North Anna, Unit 3, Physical Security 
Protection Systems Report (PSPSR) submitted to the NRC staff as part of the North Anna, Unit 
3, combined license application (COLA).  A list of attendees is provided as an enclosure. 
 
At the start of the meeting, Dominion provided an overview of its PSPSR, which contains 
Safeguards Information (SGI).  Dominion outlined the changes that were made from the original 
document, which was submitted on May 26, 2011 under Part 8, Security, for the North Anna, 
Unit 3 COLA, to the current version, Revision 1, submitted on August 3, 2011.  The remainder of 
the meeting involved SGI discussion based on information provided in both the North Anna, 
Unit 3 PSPSR and the North Anna, Unit 3 Physical Security Plan (PSP) which was also 
submitted under Part 8, Security, of the North Anna, Unit 3 COLA.  It was understood by all in 
attendance that the NRC staff will review the revised PSPSR, and continue its review of the 
PSP.  New Request for Additional Information (RAI) questions are expected upon completion of 
these reviews.  There were no new RAIs generated from this meeting. 
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This was a closed meeting so no members of the public were present.  Please direct any 
inquiries to me at 301-415-7871, or via e-mail to Michael.Takacs@nrc.gov. 
      
      /RA/ 

 
 
Michael J. Takacs, Project Manager 
US-APWR Projects Branch 
Division of New Reactor Licensing  
Office of New Reactors 
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COL - North Anna Mailing List      (Revised 05/23/2011) 
cc: 
 
Friends of Lake Anna Mr. Edwin Keller 
c/o Harry Ruth Mayor 
230 Heather Drive Town of Mineral 
Bumpass, VA  23024 P.O. Box 316 
       102 East First Street 
Attorney General Mineral, VA  23117 
Office of the Attorney General        
Commonwealth of Virginia Ms. Karen Mayne 
900 East Main Street Supervisor 
Richmond, VA  23219 Virginia Field Office 
       U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
C. Douglas Barnes 6669 Short Lane 
Spotsylvania County Administrator Gloucester, VA  23061 
P.O. Box 99        
Spotsylvania, VA  22553-0099 Ms. Karen A. McMahon 
       15104 Cedar Lane 
Mr. Jim Debiec Orange, VA  22960-9108 
Director - Power Production        
Old Dominion Electric Cooperation Mr. Dale G. Mullen 
4201 Dominion Blvd. County Administrator 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 Louisa County 
       P.O. Box 160 
Mr. R. Christian Eudailey Louisa, VA  23093 
Director        
Department of Fire, Rescue, and Karen Remley 
  Emergency Services State Health Commissioner 
County of Spotsylvania Office of the Commissioner 
P.O. Box 818 Virginia Department of Health 
Spotsylvania, VA  22553 P.O. Box 2448 
       Richmond, VA  23218 
Dr. Marc Holma        
Manager Mr. William C. Rolfe 
Office of Review and Compliance County Administrator-Orange County 
Virginia Department of Historic Resources P.O. Box 111 
2801 Kensington Avenue Orange, VA  22960 
Richmond, VA  23221        
       
Mr. Lawrence Katz 
218 Tara Woods Drive 
Bumpass, VA  23024 
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Email 
 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
chris.funderburk@dom.com   (Chris Funderburk) 
david.christian@dom.com   (David Christian) 
David_Sommers@dom.com   (David Sommers) 
dbarnes@spotsylvania.va.us  (C. Douglas Barnes) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
elirons@deq.virginia.gov   (Ellie Irons) 
ero@nrc.gov   (Eric Oesterle) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov  (James Kinsey) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldwilkinson@gmail.com   (Linda Wilkinson) 
lillian.cuoco@dom.com   (Lillian Cuoco) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
michael.cline@vdem.virginia.gov   (Michael M. Cline) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mpmurphy@deq.virginia.gov   (Michael Murphy) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Richard.Reister@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rich Reister) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
sid.kere@dom.com   (Sid Kere) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tafaha@deq.virginia.gov   (Tom Faha) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
tim.lough@scc.virginia.gov   (Dr. William Lough) 
Tom.Bilik@nrc.gov   (Thomas Bilik) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
tom.wilcox@dgif.virginia.gov   (Thomas Wilcox) 
Tony_Banks@dom.com   (Tony Banks) 
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Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Vicki_Hull@dom.com   (Vicki Hull) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
wparrish@spotsylvania.va.us   (Wanda Parrish) 
zoning@spotsylvania.va.us   (Troy Tignor) 
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List of Attendees 
 

North Anna Unit 3 COLA Physical Security Meeting held on August 18, 2011 
 

 
NAME ORGANIZATION 

John Disosway Dominion Virginia Power 

Michael Whitlock Dominion Virginia Power 

Wanda Craft Dominion Virginia Power 

Ron Reynolds Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Services 

Bonnie Schnetzler U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Chris Chwasz U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Judy Johnson U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Mike Takacs U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Pete Lee U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 
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